





(Affiliated to MSBNPE, MNC, MUHS & INC, NAAC Accredited)



Frequency of meetings of Alumni Association 2023-2024

MAHARSHI KARVE STREE SHIKSHAN SAMSTHA'S SMT. BAKUL TAMBAT INSTITUTE OF NURSING EDUCATION KARVENAGAR, PUNE-411052

UTKARSHA

ALUMNI ASSOCIATION

2023-24

MAHARSHI KARVE STREE SHIKSHAN SAMSTHA'S SMT. BAKUL TAMBAT INSTITUTE OF NURSING EDUCATION KARVENAGAR, PUNE-411052

ALUMNI MEETING MINUTES 2023-24

MAHARSHI KARVE STREE SHIKSHAN SAMSTHA'S SMT.BAKUL TAMBAT INSTITUTE OF NURSING EDUCATION,

KARVENAGAR, PUNE

ALUMNI MEETING MINUTES

2023-2024

The meeting was organized under the chairperson Dr. Mrs. Meena Ganapathy Principal, with alumni association President Mrs. Nupoor Bhambid, Vice president Mrs. Ujwala Jadhav, Secretary Mrs. Jyoti Karande, Treasurer Mrs. Dipali Awate and members of Utkarsha association and faculty members on 14th August 2023 at 3 pm.

Agenda of the meeting:

- Alumni cards issue and enrollment as alumni in group.
- > Involvement of alumni in institute activities.
- Alumni participation in fund raising activities.

A meeting was organized and discussed that new pass out batches are enrolled in the whatsapp group and entered them in alumni register. Alumni cards were distributed among all the alumni of batch 2022-23. Feedback forms and registration forms were filled by the alumni.

Further talk on alumni and their active participation in institute activities. As our alumni are working all over Maharashtra, some of them got higher posts in governmental and nongovernmental set up. Discussed about the date and time for the session. Principal madam suggested to encourage the alumni for the fund-raising activities, detail information about the samstha's bhaubeej scheme provide them for donations.

A A Control of the Co

Alumni Asso

As there was no further point for discussion, the meeting was adjourned at 4.15 pm.

Sign of Alumni Secretary SECRETARY

Utkarsha Alumni Association Maharshi Karve Stree Shikshan Samstha's Smt. Bakul Tambat Institute of Nursing Education Karvenagar, Pune-411052.

Sign of President PRESIDENT

Utkarsha Alumni Association Maharshi Karve Stree Shikshan Samstha's Smt. Bakul Tambat Institute of Nursing Education Karvenagar, Pune-411052

MAHARSHI KARVE STREE SHIKSHAN SAMSTHA'S SMT. BAKUL TAMBAT INSTITUTE OF NURSING EDUCATION KARVENAGAR, PUNE -52 LIST OF FACULTIES ATTENDED ALUMNI MEETING

ON 14th AUGUST 2024

Sr. No.	Name of the Teacher	Designation	Signature
1.	Dr. Meena Ganapathy	Principal/ Professor	7 Muny
2.	Mrs. Nupoor Bhambid	President	ME
3.	Mrs. Ujwala Jadhav	Vice President	W
4.	Mrs. Jyoti Karande	Secretary	Moural
5.	Mrs. Dipali Awate	Treasurer	Shoule
6.	Mrs. Ashwini Sutar	Member	
7.	Ms. Avantika Anturkar	Member	Adam
8.	Ms. Rau Sangave	Member	Ru
9.	Mrs. Shailaja M J Mathews	Member	Sig
10.	Mrs. Deepali Shinde	Member	Dugerla
11.	Mrs. Samina Mulani	Member	
12.	Mrs. Shital Padalkar	Member	antel
13.	Ms. Rupali Dhume	Member	Mis

Sign of Alumni Secretary

Utkarsha Alumni Association
Maharshi Karve Stree Shikshan Samstha's
Smt. Bakul Tambat Institute of
Nurcing Education
Karveneer Face-411052.

Atononagar, Pure Si

Sign of President

PRESIDENT

Utkarsha Alumni Association Maharshi Karve Stree Shikshan Samstha's Smt. Bakul Tambat Institute of Nursing Education Karvenagar, Pune-411057

MAHARSHI KARVE STREE SHIKSHAN SAMSTHA'S SMT.BAKUL TAMBAT INSTITUTE OF NURSING EDUCATION, KARVENAGAR, PUNE

ALUMNI MEETING MINUTES

2023-2024

The meeting was organized under the chairperson Dr. Mrs. Meena Ganapathy Principal, with alumni association President Mrs. Nupoor Bhambid, Vice president Mrs. Ujwala Jadhav, Secretary Mrs. Jyoti Karande, Treasurer Mrs. Dipali Awate and members of Utkarsha association and faculty members on 15th February 2024 at 2 pm.

Agenda of the meeting:

- > Organization of event for alumni and planning of alumni meet.
- Invite the alumni in international conference.
- Involvement of alumni in fund raising activities.

A meeting was organized and discussed that send an invitation to alumni to participate in international conference on "Nursing Excellence: Education, ethics, empowerment and evidence". Invitation cards send through the facebook, whatsapp and invite by calling to them. Further discussed about the alumni meet, organize the event in the month of June 2024.

Alumni meet will be the opportunity for alumni to discuss their views, opinions or experiences about their professional journey and it will be the great time for new alumni to attend their views. It was decided that encourage the alumni for higher education. Motivate the alumni to participate in the fund-raising activities of college.

Punagar, Pune

As there was no further point for discussion, the meeting was adjourned at 4.15 pm.

Sign of Alumni Secretary
SECRETARY

Utkarsha Alumni Association Maharshi Karve Stree Shikshan Samotha's Smt. Bakul Tambat Institute of Nursing Education Karvenagar, Pune-411052 Sign of President
PRESIDENT

Utkarsha Alumni Association Maharshi Karve Stree Shikshan Samstha's Smt. Bakul Tambat Institute of Nursing Education Karvenagar, Pune-411052

MAHARSHI KARVE STREE SHIKSHAN SAMSTHA'S SMT. BAKUL TAMBAT INSTITUTE OF NURSING EDUCATION KARVENAGAR, PUNE -52

LIST OF FACULTIES ATTENDED ALUMNI MEETING ON 15th FEBRUARY 2024

Sr. No.	Name of the Teacher	Designation	Signature
1	Dr. Meena Ganapathy	Principal/ Professor	2 Meira
2	Dr. Shubhada Ponkshe	Associate Professor	
3	Mrs. L. Bijayalakshmi Devi.	Associate Professor	Que la companya de la companya della companya della companya de la companya della
4	Mrs. Nupoor Bhambid	President	
5	Mrs. Ujwala Jadhav	Vice President	4
6	Mrs. Jyoti Karande	Secretary	Dayroll
7	Mrs. Dipali Awate	Treasurer	Sport
8	Mrs. Ashwini Sutar	Member	
9	Ms. Avantika Anturkar	Member	43
10	Ms. Rau Sangave	Member	Pau
11	Mrs. Shailaja M J Mathews	Member	fy.
12	Mrs. Deepali Shinde	Member	Queli
13	Mrs. Samina Mulani	Member	Jack.
14	Mrs. Shital Padalkar	Member	dutal
15	Ms. Rupali Dhume	Member	Atte

Sign of Alumni Secretary

SECRETARY

Utkarsha Alumni Association Maharshi Karve Stree Shikshan Samstha's Smt. Bakul Tambat Institute of Nursing Education Karvenagar, Pune-411052.

Alumni Association *

Tanenagar, Pure Science 1 of the second of the sec

Sign of President PRESIDENT

Utkarsha Alumni Association Maharshi Karve Stree Shikshan Samstha's Smt. Bakul Tambat Institute of Nursing Education Karvenagar, Pune-411052.